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THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON 

BY-LAW 
Number ___ 7_6-_9_5 _____ _ 

To further amend By-law 141-92 
(the cemetery By-law) 

The Council of The corporation of the City of Brampton 
has determined that increased operating costs require an 
increase in the rates charged for various services relating to 
the operation of cemeteries owned by the City of Brampton. 
Council has also determined that additional cemeteries which 
were acquired in 1994 be governed by By-law 141-92 as amended. 

NOW THEREFORE The Council of The Corporation of the city 
of Brampton ENACTS AS FOL~WS: 

1. Schedule A to By-law 141-92 as amended is hereby amended 
by adding the following: 

20. st. Mary's (Tullamore) Cemetery - Part of Lot 17, 
Concession 6 E. H. S., west side of Airport Road 
south of Mayfield Road. 

21. st. John's (Castlemore) Cemetery - Part of Lot 9, 
Concession 9 Northern Division, west side of The 
Gore Road south of Castlemore Road. 

22. st. John's (Snelgrove) Cemetery - part of Lot 19, 
Plan CH-8, east side of Highway -10 (Hurontario 
Street) south of Mayfield Road. 

2. Schedule B to By-law 141-92 as amended is hereby deleted 
and replaced by Schedule A to this By-law. 

READ a FIRST, SECOND, and THIRD TIME and PASSED in open 
council this 27th day of March, 199? 

PETER ROBERTSON MAYOR 

CLERK 



SCHEDULE A TO BY-LAW 76-95 
SCHEDULE B TO BY-LAW 141-92 as amended 

I INTERMENT CHARGES 

Opening and closing of a grave - standard depth 

Adult 
Child (Container over 40" but under 60") 
Infant (Container not exceeding 40") 
Cremated Remains 

Opening and closing of grave - double depth 

Adult 
Child 
Infant 

Extra Charges for work performed at certain times 

On weekdays after 4:00p.m. 
On Saturdays - 7:30a.m. to 12:00p.m. 

Minimum Charges (for three hours) 
Additional Charges 

On Sundays and City Holidays 
On saturdays after 12:00p.m. 

Minimum Charge (for three hours) 
Additional Hours 

Extra Charges 

$ 496 
327 
170 
126 

596 
376 
179 

249 
83 

342 
114 

Service charge for outer container more than 
34 inches wide, or more than 28 inches deep 
(to be allocated to the Care and Maintenance Fund) 

Extra Charge 

Lowering Device 

Charges for travel time for interments and 
follow-up maintenance outside of Brampton 
Cemetery , 

Adult & Child Grave 
Infant & Cremated Remains 

11 DISINTERMENT CHARGES 

Lowering remains to extra depth to place 
second body on top 

Adult 
Child 
Infant 

Removal of remains and re-burials in another 
location in the same cemetery - (from standard 
depth grave to standard depth grave) 

Adult 
Child 
Infant 
Urns 

60 

100 

224 
76 

1,455 
882 
488 

1,728 
1,040 

475 
246 



SCHEDULE A TO BY-LAW __ 7_6-_9_5 ______ _ (Cont. ) 

Removal of remains only, for re-burial in 
another cemetery 

Adult 
Child 
Infant 
Urns 

$1,349 
813 
369 
187 

PRICES FOR CEMETERY SERVICES AND SUPPLIES 

1. Disinterment of Extra Deep Interment 157 

2. a) Disinterment with wooden outer container 
B) Disinterment of wooden casket without 

container 

Extra Charge 

III MONUMENTS, FLAT MARKERS, AND CORNER POSTS 

Monument Foundations 

All foundations are 5 feet deep. 
Installation charges are based on the number 
of square feet of surface area of the foundation 
at ground level. 

Charges: 
Up to 10 sq. ft. surface - per sq. ft. 
Minimum charge 
Over 10 sq. ft. surface - per sq. ft. 

Removal of old foundation 

Extra charge for installation of foundation 
outside of Brampton Cemetery. 

Flat Markers and Corner Posts 

Installation of Markers (not purchased at Brampton 
Cemetery) 

324 

106 
277 

92 

166 

147 

Size - up to 10" X 16" 40 
- from 10" X 16" to 12" X 20" 68 
- over 12" X 20" 89 

Installation of Corner Posts 
1 corner post 17 
set of 4 corner posts 66 

Extra Charges for installation of markers 50 
or corner posts outside of Brampton Cemetery 

Laurentian pink granite marker 
20" X 12" X 4" (excluding installation) 

Barre grey granite marker 
20" X 12" X 4" (excluding installation) 

Lettering on new markers: 
- for up to three lines of inscription 
- for each additional line of inscription 

Lettering on existing markers: 
- for the first line of inscription 
- for each additional line of inscription 

190 

190 

115 
40 

80 
40 
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SCHEDULE A TO BY-LAW __ ~7~6~-~95~_ (Cont. ) 

Care and Maintenance Fund 

Extra charges at the time of installation 
to be deposited into the Care and Main­
tenance Fund as per section 38(1) and 
38(3) of the Cemeteries Act (Revised). 

Upright Monuments 
Size - Less than 4' in length and height, 

including the base 
- More than 4' in either length or 

height including the base 

Flat Markers 
Size - larger than 10" X 16" 

IV INTERMENT RIGHTS 

100 

200 

50 

Charge for transfer of interment rights of lots 16 

V EXTRA GROUND MAINTENANCE ON REQUEST 

Planting 2 shrubs 
Installation of Flowerbed per sq. yd. or less 
Planting of flowerbed 
Flowerbed maintenance per sq. yd. 
or less/season 

Cleaning of monument 
Cleaning of flat marker 
Removal of shrub 
Sodding of abandoned flower bed 

, 
PRICES AND RATES CHARGED FOR LOTS 

PRICE OF LOTS 

One Grave Adult Lot - 3'6" X 8' or, 
3'6" X 11' 

Two Grave Adult Plot - 7' X 8' or, 
7' X 11' 

Four Grave Adult Plot - 14' X 8' ,or, 
14' X 11' 

One Child Lot - 3'6" X 7' 
- 2' X 3'6" One Infant Lot 

4-Grave Cremation 
2-Grave Cremation 

Plot- 3'6" X 3'6" 
Plot- 3'6" X 2' 

The above prices for lots includes the 
cost of the Care & Maintenance Fund. 
The Corporation of the City of Brampton 
will make the following allocations to 
the Care and Maintenance Fund for initial 
sales:-

On~ Grave Adult Lot 
Two Grave Adult Plot 
Four Grave Adult Plot 
One Child Lot 
One Infant Lot 
4-Grave Cremation Plot 
2-Grave Cremation Plot 

For the resale of lots, The Corporation 
of the City of Brampton will deposit into 
the Care and Maintenance Fund, the resale 
price of the plot, less the original purchase price. 

33 
66 
33 
53 

84 
33 
40 
21 

824 

1,648 

3,296 

450 
200 
740 
422 

412 
823 

1,648 
225 
100 
370 
211 


